• FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-50037.278US01



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

T

102739992

	er of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original docum		\.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(i	es): O
1. Kevin l	R. Moore 6. Marc	us S.H. Harvey	Microsoft Corporation	P ₹
2. Peyman	n Oreizy	•	One Microsoft Way	s. 56
	. Blagsvedt		Redmond, Washington 98052	⊃ <u>`</u> Ø`
4. Melissa 5. Arvind	W. Dunn			
J. Alvina	Kullai			% 60% €
				223
	_	_		`` =
3. Nature of o	of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	No
	· -	erger		
☐ Secur	ity Agreement 🔲 Ch	ange of Name		
☐ Other	:			
Execution Dat	e: April 30, 2004			
Execution Dat				
4. Applicatio	n number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):		
If this doc	ament is being filed togeth	er with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: April	30 2004
11 tins doc	ament is being med togeth	ici witii a new applicatio	ii, the execution date of the application is. Tipin	50, 2004
A. Patent App	olication No.(s)	18315//	B. Patent No.(s)	
	/	0836566		
		Additional numbers	s attached?  Yes  No	
	address of party to whom			nts involved: 1
document sho	uld be mailed:		7 T. (-1 C (27 OFD 2 41) 640	
Name:	Name: Joshua W. Korver		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit according	
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.				deposit account
]	P.O. Box 2903			•
]	Minneapolis, MN 55402-	0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any	
5/05/2004 HLE333	00000041 10836566	1	overpayments to our Deposit account	number: 13-2725
3 FC:8021	40.00 OF			<u> </u>
0 1000022	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement	and signature:	7		
To the hor	t of my lenguilades and ha	liaf the foregoine inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy	ia a tura agus af tha
original do		ner, the foregoing miorn	action is true and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy of the
· ·				
Joshua W. Ko	rver			1, 2004
Name of Person Signing			Signature	Date
			Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments, and document:
		Do not d	etach this portion	
Mail docume	nts to be recorded with required		-	
man docume	na to be recorded with regulied	Mail Stop Assignm	nent Recordation Services	
			ent and Trademark Office J. Box 1450	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

27488

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

# Designation of the second seco

Filing Date	Executed Concurrently Herewith
Inventorship	Kevin K. Moote et al.
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No	50037.278US01
MS Docket No.	308791.1
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISCOVERING	
	AN UTAIN I REMINISTER AND IN TANNOUS AND
INFORMATION ON A NETWORK	

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

## Assignor(s):

Kevin R. Moore 2550 3rd Avenue #419 Seattle, Washington 98121

Peyman Oreizy 127 9th Lane Kirkland, Washington 98033

Sean O. Blagsvedt 330 16th Avenue East Seattle, Washington 98112

Melissa W. Dunn 19435 NE 169th Place Woodinville, Washington 98077

Arvind Kumar 11324 182nd Place NE #G2077 Redmond, Washington 98052

Marcus S.H. Harvey 4128 Baker Averue NW Seattle, Washington 98107

#### Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation
Corporation in the State of Washington
One Microsoft Way
Redmond, WA 98052

PATENT REEL: 015292 FRAME: 0688

Attorney Docket No. 50037.278US01 MS Docket No. 308791.1

### **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISCOVERING AND PUBLISHING OF PRESENCE INFORMATION ON A NETWORK," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

> PATENT REEL: 015292 FRAME: 0689

Attorney Docket No. 50037.278US01 MS Docket No. 308791.1

<u>4/30/04</u> Date

30 APR 2004

Date

Anthor. E

**Arvind Kumar** 

4/30/04

Marcus S.H. Harvey

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015292 FRAME: 0690** 

APR-30-04

19:48

FROIT LERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

206-342-6201

T-066 P.007/019

-162 Attorney Docket No. 5005/.2/50 JI MS Docket No. 3087! ..1

Date	Kevin R. Moore
7/3 /04 Date	Peyman Oreizy
Date	Sean O. Blagsvedt
Date	Melissa W. Dunn
Date	Arvind Kumar
Date	Marcus S.H. Harvey

**RECORDED: 05/01/2004**